
 
From: Heather Yoell   
Sent: Sunday, December 1, 2024 5:46 PM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 
<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark 
<Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Councillor Danko's motion at Dec. 3 Planning Committee 
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Dear Clerk and Councillors, 
 
I am a resident of Ward 13. 
 
I am contacting you to ask you not to support Councillor Danko’s motion to prohibit the building of new 
two-storey ADUs and garden/laneway houses.  I am puzzled as to why Councillor Danko is even 
considering this, as there are so many obvious advantages to allowing ADUs.  Gentle density is definitely 
the way to go: far cheaper for tax payers, far better for the environment and our food security.  ADUs 
are good for extended families, students, renters, new homeowners, elderly homeowners, etc. Higher 
population density is good for local businesses and public transit.  Why would anyone vote against it? 
 
Thank you. 
 
Heather Yoell 
Dundas 
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